Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10262438	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): (1) JEAN CLAUDE MARCOU	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: COOPER WIRING DEVICES, INC.
(2) JIM KNAPIK (3) XING YAO	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 45-31 COURT SQUARE
Other	LONG ISLAND CITY City: State: NY Zip: 11101
(1) & (3) Nov. 14, 2003; (2) Nov. 25, 2003	
A. Patent Application No.(s)Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOSHUA S. BROITMAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Ostrager Chong & Flaherty LLP	✓ Enclosed OCF CHECK NO. 5070
8 STEUREL 1 00000005 10729142	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
40.00 OP	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 825 Third Avenue	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022-7519	TITLE:
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
JOSHUA S. BROITMAN	DECEMBER 4, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

We, JEAN CLAUDE MARCOU, a citizen of France having residence address at 29 rue St. Louis, Limoges, France 87100, JIM KNAPIK, a citizen of the U.S.A. having residence address at 26 Chestnut Street, Huntington, New York, 11743 and XING YAO, a citizen of the People's Republic of China having residence address at Room 810, Building #12, 1985 Lane LuoXin Road, Shanghai, China, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Cooper Wiring Devices, 45-31 Court Square, Long Island City, New York 11101, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in United States Patent Application Serial No. filed , 2003, entitled: WEATHERPROOF ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE HAVING AN ADJUSTABLE-POSITION COVER, and in any and all applications for patent therefor in any and all countries, including any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States and all other countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We each agree to sign all papers necessary to secure said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to said Cooper Wiring Devices in accordance with this assignment.

Executed: 11/14, 2003

JEAN CLAUDE MARCOU

Executed: 1/25, 2003	JIM KNAPIK
Executed: 41/14, 2003	Loly H. (Steve You) XING YAO
STATE OF) ss.: COUNTY OF)	
	aid County, personally appeared Jean Claude ne person who executed the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and seal	, 2003.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
[Notarial Seal]	

2

STATE OF N) ss.:	
Before me a Notary	Public for said County, personally appeared Jim Knapik, to the person who executed the foregoing instrument and and deed.
Witness my hand an	nd seal
	Notary Public
[Notarial Seal]	My Commission Expires: BETTY WONG Notary Public, State of New York NO. 01W06000007
	Qualified inCounty Commission Expires Dec. 8,,
STATE OF)) ss.: COUNTY OF)	
	Public for said County, personally appeared XING YAO, to the person who executed the foregoing instrument and and deed.
Witness my hand ar	nd seal, 2003.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
[Notarial Seal]	

3

RECORDED: 12/06/2003

PATENT REEL: 014776 FRAME: 0978